Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
120. CoWN CAA: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro All Around - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 360 LRRSparknSmartRemedy Niamh Sexton 39.00
2 193 Smart Spakin Girl Andie Rose Jensen 37.00
3 166 Bagheera Caitlin Garcia (LCCC-W) 36.00
4 144 LEFTYS SANCHITA MADISYN CUTLER 35.00
5 324 Metallic Mojo Braden Mortensen (NJC) 32.00
6 262 Dancin The Boonwalk KASSIDY WOODY (LCCC- 27.00
7 385 ABreezyPicnicNParis Elana TerAvest 24.00
8 336 Teton Olivia Palaschak 22.00
9 338 CATMAN BOOM BETHANY PHIPPEN 18.00
10 104 Majic CERISE ARCHULETA (NJC) 17.00
11 284 Lil Miss Gold Barr Jennifer D'epagnier 12.00 Jennifer D'epagnier
12 110 Chexy N He Knows It Katie Bammel 12.00



Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
124. COWN CWCH: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro Working Cow - Shown: 12

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back#

1 360

2 324

3 262

4 166

5 144

6 385

7 33

8 284
OP19 193
OP110 104
OP111 110
OP112 338

LRRSparknSmartRemedy

Metallic Mojo

Dancin The Boonwalk
Bagheera

LEFTYS SANCHITA
ABreezyPicnicNParis
Teton

Lil Miss Gold Bar
Smart Spakin Girl
Cerise Archuletta
Chexy N He Knows It
CATMAN BOOM

Niamh Sexton
Braden Mortensen
KASSIDY WOODY
Caitlin Garcia
MADISYN CUTLER
Elana TerAvest
Olivia Palaschak
Jennifer D'epagnier
Andie Rose Jensen
CERISE ARCHULETA
Katie Bammel
BETHANY PHIPPEN

74.00
73.00
64.50
62.00
57.00
54.50
47.50
47.00
55.00
55.00
51.50
48.00

12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00




AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show
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VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 111232019
quanamu}es: .Patte )P): Cannot place ahove othars who complete patlern correc
A - Loss o working advantage A - Tuming tail
D - Failure lo drive cow passed midde marker on second drive befors lime expires E - Ropealed biatant disobadience
P - Working oul of position J - Sehooling altar entering the arana prior lo calling for cow
- Slipping rein K - Schotling horse belwsen cows, il new cow is awarded
- Over-brided [per manauver) N - Failure lo altempt any parl of the class
-Oul ol rame {par maneuver) H - Use ol two hands (excepl in snaltie bil or hackamore)
E - Driving cow down the opposile fence (¢hanging sides) M- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal rains (excepl wo rein)
13 Point Penalties:
K - Knocking down tha cow withou! having a working advaniage
L - Losing a cow while baxing
D - Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Ities: G - Hegal equipment
B « Spurring in {ront of cinch F - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatan! disobedience N - Improper weslern altire
E - Use of either hand lo instil lear/praise H- Leaving arena balore run is complele
10 Point Tenalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consistently carriedin an unnatural
manner in every mane%er
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AQH A " NRSHA SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

NN KimAL RARLH AN D

AMTEICAN OUARTIR SEOCK AOmLE ATANGT CLASS:#124 - CoWN CWCH - Collegiate Int/Ltd Non
HORILE Asde I LATION DAl o

1 P
TV VVUTRITTY U

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 11/23/2019

[T Paint Penatties:
A - Loss of working agvaniage

D - Failure lo drive cow passed middie marker on second drive before lime expires E - Repeated blalant disobedience
P - Working out of position J - Schaoling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
S - Stipping rein K - Schooling horsa belwaen cows, il new cow & awarded
W - Over-brided {per maneuver) N - Failure to allempt ary part of the class
- Qut of [rame {per maneuver) H- Use ol wo hands (exceplin snalfie bit or hackamore)
I\g- Driving cow down (he opposile fence (changing sdes) M - More than one linger between spiit reins or any fingers belween romal reins (excepl two rein)
oint lies: Disquallfication (DQ):
K - Knocking down the cow wilhout having a working advantage A - AbLSO
L. - Losing a cow while boxing B - Lameness
D - Disrespact or misconduct
15 Polnt Penalties: G - llagal equipment
B - Spurring infront of cinch F - Fall of horse/rider
i - Blalant disabedience N - Improper western alfire
E - Use of either hand to instil fear/praise H - Leaving arena before run ls complele
10 P nalty:

lU - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnalural
nner i

Vi aINver
| RUN CONTENT

Each horseidder leam s scored beween 0-100 paints und aulmatically begins 19e run wit a score of 70 paints -1 1/2 Extromeiy PENALTIES
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Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
122. CoWN CTRL: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro Trail - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 324 Metallic Mojo Braden Mortensen 72.00 12.00

2 193 Smart Spakin Girl Andie Rose Jensen 72.00 11.00

3 262 Dancin The Boonwalk KASSIDY WOODY 70.00 10.00

4 336 Teton Olivia Palaschak 68.50 9.00

5 166 Bagheera Caitlin Garcia 68.50 8.00

6 144 LEFTYS SANCHITA MADISYN CUTLER 65.50 7.00

7 104 Majic CERISE ARCHULETA 62.50 6.00
OP18 360 LRRSparknSmartRemedy Niamh Sexton 54.00 5.00
OP19 338 CATMAN BOOM BETHANY PHIPPEN 46.00 4.00
OP110 110 Chexy N He Knows It Katie Bammel 4550 3.00
OP111 385 ABreezyPicnicNParis Elana TerAvest 4450 2.00
OP112 284 LilMiss Gold Bar Jennifer D'epagnier 37.00 1.00
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SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show
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A

TRAIL

CLASS:#122 - CoWN CTRL - Collegiate lntf'tc
e Non.Pro Trail

DATE: 141/23/2019

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): {Lﬁ\f\_‘,,

1 Polnt P : Polnt . -Pattom (QP): 1 above oth
- Over-brided (per manewver} - Spurting in front of cinch pattern correctly
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience ~Breaklng pattom
- Each hil, bile, or stepping on a log, cons, plant or any componenl of the - Use of either hand!to instil fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obslacke - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an abstacle - Repealed blatant dischedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk o trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required fo be carried - Failur to daly and remain daliied during the drag
- Both front or hind feel in a single-stride space ata wak or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Usa of Iwo hands (exceptin snaltle bil or hackamore)
- Skipping over or fading lo step inlo required space - Letting go of gale - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incomrect number of strides, ¥ specified -5 or more sleps on mounVdismount of ground tie between romal reins
- One o two sieps onmounydismount onfor grouind tie (except shiling to
balance) Disqualification (DQ):
= Spiitiog in lope over - Unnafural Ranch Horsa Appearance {Horse's taitis obvious| - Abuse
and consistently camed in an unnatural manner In every - lameness
3 Point Penaltieg: maneuver) - Disrespeci or misconduct
-Wrong lead or out of lpad « lilegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horse/rider
- Break ol gai at iope - improper weslem allire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) sirides - Leaving arena before patiem is complete
L Thiesto Iour siaps on mount/dismount on grourd tig
OBSTACLE SCORES
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AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show
NRSHA
AMERICAN QUARTER f@‘ SInN RORRE A1 Fer CLASS:#122 - COWN CTRL - Coliegiate Int/4td
HORSE ASSOUCIATION :
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 11/23/2019
[~ 1Poin Penalties: § Polnt Penaities: P P):
- Over-brided (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch
-Qutol [rame (per maneuvax] - Blatant disobedience ~ Breaking patten
= Each hi, bile, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the ~ Use ol ither hand 1o instil {earipraise =3 refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, slepping out o, of falling olf ol an obstacle - Repaaled blatani disobediance
- Incorrect or break of gait al walk or trot for two sirides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
~Bolh frent or hind feetin a single-stride space ala wak or trol - 1stor 2nd cumutative refusal - Use of lwa hands (exceptin snalfle bi or hackamora)
- Skipping over or faiing to step into required space - Letling go of gate -More than ene finger bebwaen spit reins or any fingers
- Incomect number of strides, 1 specified =5 or more sleps on mountdismount or ground lie between romal reins
- One or two steps onmountdismount on/or ground tie (except shiting to
baiance) 10 Point Penaity: Disqusiification {DQ):
~Splitlog in lope over * Umatiral Ranch Horsa Appearance (Horse's tail i obvious| - Atuss
and consistently carriad inan unnatural mannerin avery - tameness
3 Point Penaltins; maneuver) - Disrespec! or misconduct
- Wrong lead or oul of lead - Wiegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fal of harsefrider
- Break of gat al lope - Improper westem atlire
~Break of gait a1 walk or Lot for more than two (2] sirides - Leaving arena before pattem ks complele
b Three Io four sleps on mount'dismount on wnﬂ lig
OBSTACLE SCORES
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Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
123. CoWN CRNN: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro Reining - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 360 LRRSparknSmartRemedy Niamh Sexton 72.50 12.00
2 144 LEFTYS SANCHITA MADISYN CUTLER 71.00 11.00
3 193 Smart Spakin Girl Andie Rose Jensen 69.50 10.00
4 385 ABreezyPicnicNParis Elana TerAvest 68.50 9.00
5 166 Bagheera Caitlin Garcia 67.50  8.00
6 324 Metallic Mojo Braden Mortensen 67.00 7.00
7 262 Dancin The Boonwalk KASSIDY WOODY 65.50 6.00
8 338 CATMAN BOOM BETHANY PHIPPEN 64.50 5.00
9 336 Teton Olivia Palaschak 64.00 4.00
10 104 Majic CERISE ARCHULETA 63.50 3.00
OP111 284 LilMiss Gold Bar Jennifer D'epagnier 55,50 2.00
DQ 110 Chexy N He Knows It Katie Bammel 0.00 0.00
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AMIRICAN QUARTER
HORST ASSOUIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING
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@_JNRSHA

PATTERN 7

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

DATE:

11/23/2019

CLASS: #123 - CowN CRNN - Collegiate

ol
- Slarting a clrtle or exiting & rollback at a trot for up to two stides
- Delayed changa of lead by one stride whers the lead change Is required by the pattern
description
~ Fallure o remain a minimum of twenty feet lrom the wall or lence when approaching a stop
antfor rolback
« Qver-spinor under-spin up {0 1/8 tum

1Folnt Penalties:

- Over-bridled {per maneuver)

- Out o frame {per maneuver)

- Out of fead In the circles, figura aighls, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulalive and wit be daducted lor each quarter of a circle the horse Is out of lead

- Ovet or under spinning 1/810 1/4 turn

= Slipping rein

2 Polnt Penaties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks

= Failurg lo stop or walk before execuling a lope departure on trot-in palierns

- Failure to be in & Yope prior Lo the lirst marker on run-in pattams

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker belore inittating a stop position
- Trolting beyond 2 sirides, but less than 172 clcle or 1/2 lenglh of arena

- Spurring In front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience
- Use ol eliher hand to instil fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

« Unrialural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tai is obvious and consistently carried in an uanalural
manner in avery maneuver)

Off-Patiern (OP): Cannot place above others who comnlete pattern correctly
- Breaking patiem

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repaated blalani disobedience

- Use of two hands (except In snaffle bit or hackamore)

- Mora than one finger betwean split reins or any fingers between romal reins (excep! two rein)
- Trotting In excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 lengih of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

~ Abuse

- Lameaness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- Illegal aquipment

- Faltol horse/rider

- Improper weslem altire

- Leaving arena balore pallern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
wio & Eech hose/rider leam s scared hetweon 0-100 painks and admatically begins the run with a score of 20 points - [+
1 1/2 Bwiremely Poar, -1 Very Poor, - 12 Poar, 0 Comecl. +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent = E E é g E-"
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PATTERN 7

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

CLASS: #123 - CoWN CRNN - Collegiate

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 11/23/2019
12 Polnt Penalijes: S Polnt Penatlios:
- Starting acircle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up lo two strides - Spuring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one strida where the lead change is required by the paliern - Blatant disobedience

descriplion

- Failura lo remain a minimum of wenty feet irom the wall or fance when appteaching a slop
andfor rolback

= Qver-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 tum

1 Polnf Penallies:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of Irame (per maneuver)

- Qut of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around tha end of lhe arena. This penally is
cumulative and wil be deducled for sach quarter of a circle the horsa is out of lead

= Over or under splnning 1/8 to 1/4 lum

- Slipping rein

2 Polnt Penalties:
- Break of gait

= Freeze up in spins or rolbacks

- Fallura to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on lrot-in patlerns

- Failure o be in a lope prior 1o the first marker on run-in patterns

- Fallure to completely pass the specified marker belore intiatlng a slop position
- Trolting beyond 2 strides, bul less than 172 circfe or 1/2 length of arena

- Usé ol elther hand toinstil fear/praise

10 Polnt Penafty:
- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appaarance (Horse's tal is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
mannar in every maneauver}

-Pattern (OP);
« Breaking patiern
- Inclusion of maneuver (i.6., ovar or under spinning, backing more than two slides)
- Repoated blatant disobadience
- Use of twa hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore)
- More than ona fingar betwean split reins or any fingers between romal reing (oxcept twa rein)
- Trotling In excess of 12 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disquallfication (0Q):

=Abusa

- Lameness

= Disraspect or misconduc)

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsarider

- Improper western altlre

- Leaving arena befora paltern is complete

annot placea I who lete pattern correct

MANUEVER SCORES =
w/o & Each harse/tider ieam is scored bekveen 0-100 poins and aubmalically beyins the run wit a score of 70 poins o
-11/2 Extramely Poor. -1Very Paor, - 12 Paor, 0 Carredt. +1/2 Good, »1 Very Good. ¥1 112 Excellent E E E = w "r-_u"
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 _18= 5|18 | =
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Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
121. COWN CPLS: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro Pleasure - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 193 Smart Spakin Girl Andie Rose Jensen 72.50 12.00

2 166 Bagheera Caitlin Garcia (LCCC-W) 72.00 11.00

3 360 LRRSparknSmartRemedy Niamh Sexton 72.00 10.00

4 144 LEFTYS SANCHITA MADISYN CUTLER 71.50 9.00

5 338 CATMAN BOOM BETHANY PHIPPEN 71.00 8.00

6 110 Chexy N He Knows It Katie Bammel 69.50 7.00

7 385 ABreezyPicnicNParis Elana TerAvest 69.50 6.00

8 104 Maijic CERISE ARCHULETA (NJC) 68.00 5.00

9 284 LilMiss Gold Bar Jennifer D'epagnier 67.50 4.00

10 336 Teton Olivia Palaschak 66.50 3.00

11 324 Metallic Mojo Braden Mortensen (NJC) 65.00 2.00
OP112 262 Dancin The Boonwalk KASSIDY WOODY (LCCC- 43.00 1.00
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CoWN Winterfest Show

[cLass:

#121-CoWNCPLS-Collegiatelnt/LtdNon
Pro Pleasure

ﬁTE:

11/24/2019

1 Point Penafties;

= Qver-bridied (perf maneuver)

-Out of frame {pet manauver)

-Too glow (per maneuver)

- Braak of gail at wak

-Trot for two (2) sirkdes or less

1 Polnt Penalties:
- Wmng lead or out of lead

g

10 Polnt Peraity: )
- Unnatura) Ranch Hotsa Appearance (Horse's 1all Is obvious and consistently camed in an unnatural manner
In evely maneyvar)

- Braddng patiemn
Leaving arena before pattem is complale
- Rep_aamd blatant disobediance
- Us of two hands (except in snafiie bk or hackamore)

= Draped reins - More than ona finger betwean spli reing or any fingers batween romal reins
-Broak of gaitat kopo
~Break of gali at wak or trol for more than two (2) sirides Dlagualitication (DQ):
=Out of lead or cross-canlaring more than two sirides when changlng leads - Abuge
- Trotting more than thres strides when making a simple lead change - Lamenass
- Disrespect ar mieconduct
§ Polni Penalties; - Nlegal equipment
- Spuning I frontof cinch - Fal of hotsaldder
- Blatent discbedience « Improper weslam altira
~Usa of elther hand to Insil fear/praise - Leaving arana befor patiam is complete
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LPoini Penalties:

- Owr-tinidied (per mansuver)
« Out of frame (par manouver)
- Too slow {per maneuverj
~Brask of galt at wak

- Trot for two {2) strides or less

2 Polat Penalties;
= Wrong lead or out of lesd

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tal is obvious and consistently camied in an unnatural manner

In every maneuver)

i areanng pathm

- Leaving arena befarg pattern18 complete

- Repeaied biatant disobadionca

- Use of two hands (axcept In:snaffia bit or hackamore)
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-Draped reins - More than one finger betwesn spii reine or any fingers batween romal reins
- Braak of gaitat fope
= Broak of gait:at wak o trol formore than twa (2) srides Disguaiification (0Q):
= Out of fead-or css-cantering more than two stiides when changing Jaads - Abuse
-Tnnngmmﬂunmmsmdmvhmmam“amwlmmm = Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
§ Polnt Penaties; = Fegal ey pmont
«Spuning i front of cinch = Fall of horse/dder
- Blatant discbediance = Improper waslem atte
-Use-of akther hand 10 instil fearipraise - Leaving arana before patiem & compkie
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